

Web: www.fs.usda.gov/kaibab

## U.S. Forest Service Kaibab National Forest 800 S. 6<sup>th</sup> St. Williams, AZ 86046 Voice: (928) 635-8200 Email: mailroom\_r3\_kaibab@fs.fed.us



Media Contact: Jacqueline Banks (928) 635-8314 jcbanks@fs.fed.us



## Kaibab National Forest offices to close early Christmas Eve

**Williams, Ariz., Dec. 17, 2015—For Immediate Release.** Kaibab National Forest offices will close at noon on Dec. 24 in observance of Christmas and in accordance with the President's executive order for federal agencies to close early on Christmas Eve. This includes the Supervisor's Office as well as the Williams, Tusayan and North Kaibab ranger district offices.

Kaibab National Forest offices will reopen to the public on Dec. 28 for normal business hours.

###

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.